
EMPLOYMENT SITUATION AND PUBLIC SERVICE

University

38.5%

Higher Technician

21.5%

Service workers and vendors in shops and 
markets

Elementary occupations

Bosses and managers

Others

Scientists and academics

Construction workers, artisans,  electricians 
and similar

Professional technicians

30%

IOMPERUDTM@iom.int
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39%

10%

6%

6%

4%
5%

Street vendor , cleaning workers, domestic assistants, 
kitchen assistant, laborer, waste collectors and other 
occupations.

Wholesalers, retailers, sales assistants, cashiers, 
kitcheners, waiters, barbers, stylists, animal 
caretaker and  other similar occupations.. 

MAIN OCCUPATIONS AND LEVELS OF EDUCATION

Yes
71%

No
29% None/

Primary
School

2% University

27%

Higher
Technician

15%High School

27%

Are you currently working?

Only 9% of the surveyed

and employed individuals
have signed an

employment contract or
can provide a proof of 

employment/work

ATTENTION IN PUBLIC SERVICES

14% of Venezuelan migrants have used a 

public health service

Only 6% have used a public education

service

HEALTH

EDUCATION

High 47% Medium 38% Low 16%

Trust level

High 62% Medium 29% Low 9%

Trust level

University

42%

Higher Technician

15%

High 
School

34%

Primary School
2%
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Are single

Are under
35 years old

73%

58%

64%
36%

Male

Female

47% Have children

60%

36%

Venezuela

4% In other place

Location of 
the children

Age Sex

Civil Status

PROFILE OF THE SURVEYED

38%
23%
21%
19%

Less than a month

1 and 3 months

3 and 6 months

More than 6 mos

Duration of 
stay

Family

DATA SHEET

Surveyed: 919 Venezuelan migrants olden than 18 years.

Place of the survey: Points of influx of Venezuelans in Lima.

1. NGO Unión de venezolanos en el Perú

2. National Superintendence of Migrations

3. Commercial places(Emporio Gamarra, Mercado Central de Lima,

Centro Comercial Plaza Norte y Mercado Fevacel).

4. Ministry of Foreign Affairs – Special Commission for Refugees.

Peru


